o R —

-JﬁI"Isr,ma & ORGAITIZATION .. Company D, 102nd Infan txy o

----------------------------

-------------------------------------------------

/mDEATh - FEL e
.?23__4

STATE FROM WHICH HE CAME

w/ W S | ]
ALS OR DECORATIONS AwARDsR, /2 FL _— |

RINALYGRAVE LOCATTON 4 4 h 5k vt oo b oot sy s By vk BRI Se Ny A
Date Grave Row Blogk!
608

Cenmetery

23 /306 /mx'




- CODE SLIP ;
- S U- E" 1&\)4 11?
HEADING HEADING |CGCLS CODE
L < e / // / 2o s, i3 3 Qé T
L E eff 47 i AEES ] < 3
/) T 5 > L
At 77 [ e g AL = e
EURIED GRAVE 2L e 2 ~Z ¢«
ROV o2 / 2 -z S
BLOCK Gihs 1 /
STATE ;’i?cf.-'_aé‘__.ﬁe,(,__.;l.g L;é.,ﬁd‘-:- 2 . :'LZ }
7 7 =
RANK Gl il 2
_ DIVISION w2 2 a2 G
ORGANIZATION S T2 5 A AN
- i
ﬂﬁ"ﬁnzm 4 1 AT f5
e T 5 L. .
; :
(At ) |- ST ) B e i
RESIDENCE COUNTY il 2
%0 \9 M,.g.,«{ ’)Za:—‘tﬂz { 7Frer &_,_ T
T g AT, PIANAL CITY Sl 3
RELATION ALl s 5 /
I ’ o WP =
ommmr I (S Lo il ;
ar T F ¢ ¢
ELIGIBILITY’\"LD : 1
NATIVITY 1 %
RACE il
ENGLISH il
ATTENDANT 1 ™
HEALTH
NO. OF SONS
DATE OF MO,
- TRIP YR- 3. ]
... ACCEPTANCE | 1
(@R . 29/514/




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER T0 Q1L 203 Al
Beckham, James R. (OA) August 8, 1932,

Mr., W. A. Boone,
c/o First Natl. Bank,
Pontotoc, Miss.

Dear Sir:

This office is meking en earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
Merch 2, 1929, as amended Mey 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you'advise whether or
not the late Private James R. Beckham-is survived by a stepmother,
and if so, her name and address and the date of her marriage to
his father. It will be appreciated if you will also furnish the
date of death of his father.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replyinge.

For The Quartermaster Genereal.

Very truly yours,

&
-
Captain, Q. M. Corps, \ f“Al-vﬁﬁ Ve
Assistant. A L4 o Al !
Enclosure: b\ 4wﬁaﬁﬁf
Envelope. v A\
Pontotoec, Misc. :
August 12, 1932
Degr Sir:-

Privete Jemes R. Beckham did not have g gigpmother. Both of his

parante are dead.

2,

Yours very truly,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLy rerer To QM 293 A—C /

~

Mr., W, A, Boone,
% First Nattl, Bank,
Pontotoc, Miss,.

‘Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enc}osed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the encloged
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? o

If so, give her name and address: /

9, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow 4
who has not remarried? No

If so, give her name and address: /

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- No.
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? /i

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Enclogures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment
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WAR DEPARTMENT

{
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .

; sl WASHINGTON
DATE February 10 1930
|
NAVE RANK SERIAL OTGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Beckham James R Pvt 1873677 _Co D 102nd Inf July 23 1918 |
i
STATE Mississippi CTY, WO, 608 GRAVE 24 ROV 21 BLOCK j
. - . ™ e |
il i
Check relationship Living ~ Deceased -
: 3 s
MOTHER s 3 1/ :
: 3 :
STEPMOTHER (Fox the s s s
year prior to com— : : LAl —
: mencement of service) : 1 3 P AR
HA-.ME : g :%' (/f: L} { 0. ¥ /
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : 3 7 Lo ¥ Vi ﬂ,@f / Sank
AND {For the year prior : . /Y% i Y
to commencement of 2 - s Wc‘, &
ADDRESS service) : : $ Drre
- : g '
MOTHER IN LOCO PARRNTIS s H s |‘
(For the year prior to $ 3 : ‘
commencement of service) : - |
: : : |
V/IDOW . : : .
(WVho has mot remarried) s : 3 |
: 3 2

WhloNs |
Veterans Bureau Claim Number C’ 33 77 7 C’\/‘v-s ‘ '

29/156 . 7}_(/) Jf




e R T M AP P A A N e

\;

(Rank.) _ (Organization.)
/. -,
NS r = Z. - /(
DATE OF BURIAL.:.;‘.:’.:..."f .............. //6/
o 1 f‘
PLACE OF BURD{L". A[(.,LC/UL redd .?r".'i "/ LM ;/ # :’1'.' B

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) L[np reference must
specify clearly w]mt map 18 nsed. :

s f%ba¢ﬁd¥xﬂjﬁ -0

HOW MARKED : Name Peg

/ / / ;_-’;_ /
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.
3 LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF K
.;”;i:ﬂ;_”ﬁi ...... ﬂuﬁﬁéfﬁ.ﬁxgiﬁudh;

Headboard¥. . Bottlef. W8 0oy,

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

: s Y === :
Was one buried with bodyf....m . 882" 7. ... ......... aaae e
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf... @ ..................
If name unknown and tags missing ascription and marks
should be given here ;
Cpins— G oo

(Signature and Rank of Raportmg Officer.)

At

This portion to he sent to Ghief of Graves Registration Sg‘;rui'i:e;

N4 A0 Remn (L

bt Sl L r RN il T ol

SRS S . PR
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T e " 1

N Y //gﬂ/ 2 ;
1\ R.S. Form Nor._j:_. Hq. G S. File

1--—"

2. Soldier’s No.

o

ke ) Becknam, 1973077, Jameq Re. ~ . .
Surname (In Block Letten) First Name and/l»nhia!s

g s i ;Hv‘.t-.‘...QD." ........ 21'15] lnf. ................
Rank Oompnny ot Regt. or Corps

s 28 0 T o T S e S B O TR O O T o T S P S B0 0 D D s
Date of Death Cause, if known

(it o p D e £ B P G T 0 DO DD 60 O S D O o e P
Date of Burial Cemetery

(S ot o B4 o0 oo GRe N0 00 40 s cod A ShnD oh it doME Ao dak

gt 2 "J 5 ;// e el WICRENL, OI"-,- ..... G MYER S

Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Pegf..... Crossf?. 4 .. Headboard{..... Bottlef.....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?...1...Attached to Grave Markerfs. ... ..
Identification Tags T

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and des-
eription

Give name of Chapl

E@ngk Signed. .. ... t )




G R. S, Form hro 120 5
HIPPING IRQUI
(Ed ofJan.1, 1921) \

‘ i  WAR DEPARTMENT 608-190 el
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER! GENERAL OF! THE ARMY' s 1A k'
CEMETERIAL DIVISION | _ W e
[0V, HOBURBNIZATgY 20 faned PA e owce how ke Dioberh Cxicligy
- — - e 1 ‘_32" = FIERE S .

FROM: . Chief, Cemeterial: Division; O; Q. M..G.-
To: #° 197 34p,Cegel’ Bedkhdm, 'RFD #1, Trdy, Mies,

SussEcr: Remains of o 1 demss K. Beckhim, ger. No. 1878677 Co. D, 102nd Inf,

Tha records of this office show that youiume.mqumtcd .that.th&-body-of-ﬂle—abm-amned- ___no__xagna_at

(e 76 Iy JI f

........ ha.s. heuan mad& .fnz:_hhe._diapm_ttion..o fh_h_f_l_a ren!_l_i_i;_q_-

UGIL
i .

If these are not tha correct mstructlons, please correct them Make correctmns on reverse side of thJs
sheet. .
The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) retum of the body to nny address in t,he Umted St,at,eg’
(2), interment in. the National Cemetery, Arhngton, Va., or any other Natlona.l Cametery, or (3) body to
remain in Europe. . - . 5 LB o1 L1 114

By authorlty of the Quartermaster General 0 S C Pmnon

UIqe RALIEBDL 8 GUAGLUIIGDE ¢ Lieut. Colonel, USAmny

wou/ T ]l blank spaces below e not.Alledijout; it will /necessitate 3 retiurn'of this paperand 4 SERIOUS
DELAY (in' the shipment lof this body. ' State in’esch case ' WHETHER ‘or'not these relatives are STILIL;
LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. | STATE.

Soldier's widow

1 L5
Soldier's children, { NI AT v (3 |
(Nnmeo!ﬂ.astﬂrst] b

g
Father"'"""':"'= Myl kg : !
Mother. .

Brothers. [ ! ' D] 2oy 4 .
(Name old- |
est first.) g 1 g !

Date Signature

A
a

g S



g

""""--':2.'.'1,"6 be returned to the U. S. and shipped to -

I the undersigned, am the ___ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

:ﬁoldlel and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
v

(Qtnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

wind, As stated on first page of this sheet:
e |

(R R atution) + (State.)

REENITo bo returned to/the U, S, and buried s e oo b National Cemetery.
M T

4« Topemain in Europe; for burial in a-permanent American Cemetery. -

Signature

ROJCJIOS. IOV | INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

_I-" "':‘.‘-‘_‘_—:.-' F = Ly A

' 11 JIf definite, instructionsifor the disposition'of a'Body art'not received from thé next 'of kin within ‘two
weekev ofitsarrivalrat-New: X ork, iburialiwilltbe made;without further notice in ‘the World'War ‘Section of
Arlmgton National Cemetery.

2. The tra,nsfer of bodles will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense:,

,3. Thls paper MUST BE SIGNED BY ’I‘HE PERSON WHO IS THE ‘\IEXT of km IN THE ORDER
shown in, the Square.on the other:side of this sheet:; ;4 o vk , 6 )

4 This’ pa,per must be returned showmg the name and address of each of the nearest ne.x‘t of km in the
spaces prowded t.herefor on the other side of this sheet,

LG T O JGLAGLE 141

5 Tf there are minor children of the deceased soldler and no w1dow the LDGALLY APPOINTED
GUA.RDIAN of the chﬂdren should ascertam thelr WlSheS and act for them i in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of km, p]ea.se ask the b next of km, if llvmg near you, to fill
out this papers. . (p wee spo Lany 10T (R ] TP o 1o RO A 4 . }

7 If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatwes
are, please fill out this'paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

14: 8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

. 1208 Use the incloged: envelope—pay, nqpostage.

—

Nore—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly exectiteq
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The mdqm; jaithe first person having disposition of the remains of her husbanq,
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority: Thg
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of acnian{;y, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority
decide. Under an opinion rendered:by the Judge Advocate General of fhe A.mxy if & widow has remarried she forfeits her l‘lght
and the next of kin a8 given above will make demmon T AFTE T YA = Tee0




Oisa- sne Cty. 608
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ' STATION sg_z;j,;:_lg_e__:g-et...m‘ezzlma1 Alisne.

To be prepared in triplicate. _ DATE January 24, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT o

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name BECKHAM, James Re %JJIJ 10, Name

et 1 P TSR (R 10 /ROl etk B S N
BINRanki PV Bl o o et C see 127 Rankeivonmamelal 301 U SRR,
4. org. Cos D, _?_-92"@___1_9’:':__%(:’- Sy Tty AR VON N g () PR
SERDEDLNJI LT Y2 S0 8IS IR 14. (a) D.D. Seiominiilindte | e, a0

6. c.n. KIA, AT T e 1Y (00 DiBitivmda e toirvre tavsim e s dhiototls, 1o

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

"7, Grave No. 24 Sec. 15, Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot Block A Row 21 L6 aPLOT Sle e el v el RO - el v

1 e N _ 117 et BN L N5, ke g
18. Cemetery Oise-Aisme 19. Commune or town _§9_g.'_t“1_1_g~g§-_-__e_jc_-:_ljig§;as.
20. Dept. or County Adsne, i 21. Country ¥rance

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No, 608

R3. Disinterred (Date) January 24, 1928 By H.E.N.Stine

4. Inscription on grave marker:

Name BECKHAM, James Re . . ... _ CEr R ] A I
BamkiBuPytg. .o oo SUSACT o ARl Lpst Organization Co, D, 102nd Inf,

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other méans of identification were on body? (If no disc or ether means of
identification on body, give description of pody in detail).

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial Pine bhox snd burlap

*

e e e /
29. Any discrepancy noted ipon examination of body, as compared with G,R,s, Losordg /
quoted above? :

.....................................................................

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DateJanuary 24,1928 By g aE.-ﬂ.;S.‘binl—*

Bl T R R e g et
Signature of Embalmer, (_Superv:taor.WC/‘-;Sﬁ'L@M !

...............................



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

2. Designation of body:

Name BECKHAM, James R. ' Serial No. 1873677

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Jasnmary 24, 1928 By  C,E.Spahn
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my 1mmed1ate supervision and that the report above
18 correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector __ ___\ ( D : ée L i e e U (0T 08
.Sp
36. Remarks

e T - TP PP e -y o e e e o g Py 4 S o A 4 P 2 o e i 0 P A e St 44 - e S e U T e e

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point .of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ____ . pens

To Permanent Cemetery

..............................................

Convoyer

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Repreaantative

41, Remterred Jannary 24 1928 Oiae-Aiane American Cty.

{Date}
42. Grave No.dunﬂ,"gﬁﬁh_h”",m"_ﬁ““m"h"h__“ et v e SBOTA0NL ¢ bkl VISR
43 NPIot LN B,l,go_l_r_.-_& ___________________________ RoWet oo B e ) ol e iy

G.R.S, Representative:Z()
William E. Moore, Superintendent.



G. R. 8. Form. No. 16-A T Place Oise-Aisre Cty, 608,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL FaxmaTy oAl 1008
BREGKHAL, ; Date N4 3
1. REMAINS OF /%m James Re SERIAL NUMBER 1873677
RANK ... Private ORGANIzATION .02 Dy 102nd Inf,
2. Disinterred (date) : January 24, 1928, From {give complete location) :
Si0 Grave 24, Bloc}c A, Row 21.
By : Group ... (5 SV SRS L e LS BN :
3. Reburied (date): Jamary 24, 128, In {give complete location): TR
Grave 24, Block A,f Row 21.
Gty 226 2 .
By GO T e e N PR s SO i e INa T e of R eburi 2l HOx s sigse

%. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

3 3 i . '
st 0 LSV B T e S mnuwx.am ...... m lapq
5y _'(ai Identification tags : Buried with body 2 oo On grave marker ?

(b)_ Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : e

é. What does examination of body shows regards the following identifyingitems ?

! \ )

(@) Height (actual Measurement) ..o

(6) Weight (estimated)

(e HRP-—EOIOT Sl TRIRS e O g RE T

- IQ_u;cmtity AT A
Characteristics . T
! 1 MBD

(d) Hair on face—Color . W SRR iy e
TS Do Tt A N Y L S8 IR ST A,
Quantity S AN EREEIUEE

(¢) Permanont marks on body (old scars, peeuliarities,

or missing parts)

(/) Wonnds or missing parts (reeeived at time of casnalty) -

Right arm bores complete missing; left ulna and humerus missing;

7. Disinterment 5{% #_’ 2y /
supervised hy é“\?l W Approved . 20

R l‘lll'_“'i.fi‘l yo g_ t__\'\‘_-. -.
--ilpf.\:\vised bc\bwm o - ﬁr&ﬁ_ Ri\-b\f-\ilpl'nvml :

i H; ‘;

N P



IRSTRUCTIONS. FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 8. R. S FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of "whl._‘(_‘i. in_ the corresponding nunbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S: Form l-a. reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to-Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of z(lenul“rc.ltnon
on hody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, andby \\'(‘Jhl'rlili«:int{- re:land eeburied.

2, Give date and accurate information as to location from which the Imd\ was dlsmteli‘ml
and tlu, group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden box. etc.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whetherrecognition is possible, and how the

body was originally buried —in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as c'omplete as
possible. -

5. {a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes” or *“No'™: I

(6):State whetler or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on hody or grave? List any persopal cffects, latters, money-order - receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought lnwht ;
be of use in identifying the body, other than that. mlmldtul urder Item No. 6. T

.6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correcily as the
“condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and =hould be filled in
with' great cave. There are 32 teefh to be accounteid for. as shown by the numbers on the echart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and elassed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teetl), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should Dbe*made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, carvies (cavities of decay), dentures (pl'lates'), and any deformity of j‘\_va,s foun.:

MISSING TEETH . AlL teethy missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid theeraswn of tooth (label
gold,poreelain, or gold and poreelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK . . Blogk in solid the eroxwn of tooth (label i
i gold bridge,gold and poreelain bridge) : )
thu : _ )
AT P PRETS 558 Al ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS =1 U P rasy ill]mg on tooth accurately as LD PILLING GOLD FILLING
: possible ‘(block in. and' label old, qow FILLING
¥ ) silver, cement), this ;
. CHVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity. DECAYED
shade in thus : ! 3
DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in tecth ‘:ltached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ elasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinierment and the pame and fitle ol the person
approving same,

e, L

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and Lllr- name and tltle ol the person appf'ovmg
sare,




AKX
~~ L ¥
\ s

Place Seringes (&isue)

June 11/19

G,R.5. FORM NO.16,
Date

RTZPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL,

Remenns of:
Humber: 1873677

Name = James R. Beckhgm

Hank: . Pvte orgenization:  Co,D. 102nd. Tnge.

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Urdt 304

From: (Give complete location)

Disinterred (Dats) June 11/19

Grave i 20 Gemetery #711

Reburied (Date) Juue 11/19 iny  (Give conplete location) Sk \;Ef%

Grove # 32 Section Ae Plot.fls Gemeterv #3508 Seringes et Nesles (Aiszo)

lap 455 SoissonsJSE. 275,4N-195, 258

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon diginterment‘

Buried 4 feet deep——— Body badly décomposed.

- c—

Was one identification tag found upon the body? P None--One on cross

Wnat other medns of identification were found upon the bodyi lNone

/

Note:
o, -
If~upon disintsrment, effekta are found upon the bodies, they will be preb !Eﬁ
ad by G.0, 170, G.H .2, 191&,

stly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is requir
fully examined for clues to indontity in doubtful cases, notatiod

after being care
made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration S53vvice,

wigereof will be
Sgte. R.B.Vollett 1steLtiaOscar We Bagherg IO
, C.0, troup Unit 504 4

gupervised by:




REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. way 5za, 7987, .. .

1. REMAINS oy.@.ﬁf?%?%?ﬂﬂh,....3129.1.9?;....3« ... SemiAL Numpes, 1873677
ﬁto R P A )

RaNEk... Orcanization...C0 Do I08nd Inf, -

2. Disinterred (date) :

May 3rd, X987, . .....Gr.532,.5e0 A, Pt.I1,.Cem.608,

|
|

In (give complete location) £ \
|
May 3rd, 1921 Gr 'I07, Sec A, PT 3, Cem 608, / '

............................................................................................................................................................................................................ l
[ '.i( & box @nd wrapped
ByuAGronp.siteina @t saimnia il Sy nits ans 8okl Nature $f reburial 18 _burlape. |

............................. 1

3. Reburied (date) :

4. Pu,port as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

' .....EE‘.?..:..@}Sﬂ-;.‘.??%@f!!l@e??ﬁ@..,.,E.@ﬁﬁm,as.,..m,ra.qognizabl.e.,.....,.....,.,,, AR O

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........ Iaa On grave marker 2. N0Q.q.momem s

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks::

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ¥ MED, MBD.

. M4.D.
(a) Height (actual measurement) Impoasibletomeasure A / '

. - 1
(b) Weight (cstimated).. fmpossible. to..estimate.....

(©) Hair-—Color s o Nong owkeiblen o oL T
Quantity .86€ 1ine Ce
Characteristics .. See 1ine C. 3

(d) Ha;i_r on face—Color .. .None visible . . .. ...
Location............806. 1ine Do . . ...

Quantity BeelineD

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old ‘scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts]Hone'ViBihle

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) Skatterdrightperietal,
_and lower faw missing . v '3’1‘

b

7. Disinterment
. supervised by 'b ..................... { ;

8. Reburial 2
supeI‘VlSCd Y/ y S’b!‘ﬁ'ﬂ.g?




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FUHM: NO. 16-‘
Enter information, as not.ed below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To he
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1fmat10n on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, ranktand organization, aid by whom dismterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Giye date and accurate information as to location of reburial-and the group and unit which made
reburial, and. how reburial Was made—in casKet, woodén box, ete.'

+ « 4 State to what degree deeompoqtlon has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. Th]S statement should be as complete as posmhle

5. (a) State whether 1dent.1flcat10n tags were found buried w1th body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes 1y or “NO }‘.l 4 r - (] -

)

(b) State whether or not body appears Lo have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, Tetters, money-order recélpts and the like found on body.

or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in ldentlfymg the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6. _ .

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under.the body deseription are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on'the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j Jaws,
the t.eeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(Learing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be.
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH........ Al teeth missing through previous exfrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : :
CROWNED TEETH. ... ... ‘Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
e : : Guwm PORCELAIN BRIPGE
BRIDGE WORK - ... .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label e GGLDBRFDGL
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : ; 5
T Lv:a FILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS .ot Draw filling on tooth accurately as poi- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible {b]%r:k in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
R o s __DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........Outline location and! size ol cavity, shade /A DECAYED
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .. DI‘aW diagram of relative size and shape of late, block in teeth attached and indicate mtammg
clasps on ndtural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

e e e e

" 7. Show name of person’ supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
game:
g, Show namap}ggnsgﬂ§gpglérlslng the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

o SRR X |
v XA
2 e P

el

%
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7693 COMPIZATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
. LooaTioN INDEX CARD: J File # 11861
(¢) Name .. BEOKHAM, James R. Ser. No. 1873677
®) Rank .._Pv$ 0 00sDs_102nd Inf Dot
ank ___ A A TP reanization G0e De LUcRd 10T L SN
_ OKR.D S
(¢) Dateof death ... 1/23/18 (1) Cataeof doAtHUME E//A

. ReaistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. .32 . Rowi S = P o) S 1 sec_.A Typ. EK
(3) Emerg. Address . Gegel Beckham(brother) RFD #1, Troy,Miss. '|
. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ks i = CK.R.‘C'}"g t \l
RNy v SIS T =
. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: i e NV S ||
|
(@) Name ; : (3) Relationship 2 T "
; |
(c) Address e i
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.% SRR R TR R
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at «oooooo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. oo
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. - R
Foamiters Dt D tor Rt on Ln iRt A ,1920. 3
\
. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from .o Q
~
y dated - L\D
confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, orrequesting that ... =0 ____ g
C——. i
S fenlodct v et e (g |
ey : . DR AR EET R,
_____________________________________________ |
Examiner’s Initials Wf)”} IS Date ... L2 = L,L ___________ , 1920. |
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrespoNDENCE—shows as follows: oo |
’/ 4 ke ,,/ W 4 / . A0 Y /_E‘-:'_ﬁQf__f__ﬁ.“:::._:_-:L.-f |

O AT AT B AL T a0 L sy sy e AT

s e B TP

A oy e T \- ///

(@) Can ellation memos referred to?

Examiner’s Initials

COUNTRY Frence

@ Iﬁfmenrlei Aprl® 1“ 2 N pani FQEFD

S. Form m N2 115




‘“-'7‘ : ) RE
: : Ce1ye,
L m:'goglé made , 1920.

—
1

s May

e , Checked by i : 791‘920.
g\ TR

RN = i ! M

Lo m.j‘iIfALL.A:CTION: : WE”‘EA?*‘" L

o ohe

—

p cable on __4
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

s o e

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHAXNGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAREN.
Desires body be it oL ot U NPT T e S
B0y Lol be s R ed 0 e
e SESPENSION R B AR S e e
e e |
|
jI
................................. - -------—-—--_;,_"_““'““' T R R~ ~
""" e i %3 T
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~MPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REL[LNS DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: File # 11861

(a) Name s ngm...;jamas.a.‘ ............ Ser. No., ....1873677%.... L ), S5

(b) Rank..... Pygg--eeeeoromees Organization..Goa.De - 10208 - Infe-------- _

Cause of { (—Lfgg

(c) Date of death.. ®/28/18....death SRS v/ \ Lo e A _
II. RYGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf, against Loc.InduInf,):

(2) Grave No, &8. Row ... .. e Plobl.. b AASechy. waRUe e TYELVRE.

(b) Emerg. Adcress.Cesel. Beckham(brother) RiD..#ly Troy Migse ©............. .
ITI.Files of soldiers dying from contageous, diSeaBES.........-xececreaeenns TR A8 |
IV,

VI

i

e

.......................

I, SUPPLMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationsnip _ A S
and Source Andaneme . DL UGN Desiroae (S USiE L dction taken
) Wm : A - A —
. form 115 received from G,R.S. Hoboken, N.J.... ...... 5,’.3 .............. T
VIZL. ;
- 7 'o N ‘:-'-'--""""-..._:_-:_«-:
':;:;Y CEISITERY NO. SHEBT NO. ﬂ
“:TA g
C o s, Fomi 1150h o
N{%{;st , 1920 4 _
s-Rele France " 190




1st Ind. WW AI/1-206

War Department, A.G.0., February 28, 1928. To: The Quartermaster General.

The records of this office show that James R. Beckham, A.S.#1873677,
gave Houlker, Mississippi, as his residence at time of enlistment.

By order of the Secreta War:

L 4

Ad jutant General.



403 LOGC &TION OF THE Giaf ‘OI‘

A /Qq ‘{ : .[! A ‘.".~.~./ l/ / A0,

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department M
“Peclfy elaarly what Rcigp ig ugaa 5 -) Map reference must.‘

¥RAVE NUMBER.: ..o toiieiniriuinnn. :
‘ : e
JO0W MAREED : Name Peg?. /’2{{" . Oross?
. Headboard?.....c...... Bottlef........
DENTIFICATION TAGS : :
Was one buried with bodyf....oo.ovi nninoo beeaaeeens :
Nas one fastened to name peg or ’ -

stake used as & grave 8T d 75 S e O e L T e

¢ name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
- ghould be given hero -

%POR%B% 2@-—(([&/{’%//




882 .0V 1o LD .0 .0
S0 4L .guk aqh

T TTTP T TOTYY

a3ldla A3949 JAWIBDIHO

e DAY O
eye it =i

-:551 m nd Infantry Bookham.g James R. pvt IBHEETT
; ivision : ) Home : Unknovn ,

 Killed in action by enemy fire July 23rd I9I€, at Epleds, France.
N@ eye witness,

FebJeph I0I8 - Searcher: 31113.31 n. Finn. it,
2. il ,.y_




Y Q¥ 293 A~C
BECIH/N, James R, = Pvte October 29,192
® (4

Mr. Cesel Beckham,
BeFuDs #1,
Troy, Miss.

Dear Bir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave $ill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified desigh, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came., Headstones will be placed at all greaves in connection with

the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without waits
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exerwised and more then willingly accorded
by those who perforued this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maimteaned by the Government in & menner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

p

g4

L.Ws REDDIGTUN,
uld Or 1] .‘4.31.’0 LX)

Assistant.
: RD
Sy,
A~
4/
/Y i &
{ / % \
i " .__‘."\
ﬁ\' \’ - $



16 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N reeLy rErFEr To QM 293 A-C -
Botkham, Jamad Re June 20 1929.

e 0"5@3— Daclkham,
RFDIL,
Troy, Mes.

Dear B8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of ths deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now' interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”,

The records of this office show that you are the brcthor of the

late Privats Jevwes R. Booklam, Coe D, 102nd Inf., 26th Dive, whose reunins are
now interved in the Olse-Aene Aneplean Cometory, SeringessoteNeslos, Adsne,
Frances i
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
.ed Act, to make the pilgrimags, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woeman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ia requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has eince remarried it is also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made.

] For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.
|

For The Quartermaster General,

! Very truly yours,

JoHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Aspgistant.
Envelope.
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QY 293 AM
Beckham, James R. (OA) August 8, 1932,

Mr., W, A. Boone,
o/o First Natl. Bank,
Pontotoo, Miss.

Dear Sir:

This office is making en earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amendad May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private James R. Beckham is survived by a stepmother,
and if so, her name and address and the date of her marriage to
his father. It will be appreciated if you will slso furnish the
date of death of his father.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

o) For The Quartermaster General.

L L:
Qs 0 Very truly yours,
ot 1= / :
B e CHAS. W, DIETZ,
= o ’/" Ceptain, Q. M. forps,
e P g Assistant.
Enclosure: I‘:
MOIUP o ¥



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

N REPLY rEFEr To QM 293 AC
Beckhan, Jemes T, COb=EDI 3 il

M, Wy A, Boono,
% First Fab'l, Bank,
Pontotoc, Miss.

Dear Sirs

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under ths Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries.in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pillgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased gurvived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3., Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendmsnt Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A—C

:ggm. James Re Auge 27, 1929,

Mr, Cesel Beckham,
BFD#l,
roys Hisge

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the epace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who A
has not since remarried? If so, give her
‘ complete address: ; Ry e ML

! 2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
| mother thru adoption, or any other woman
| who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
‘ closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

| 2 Inclse. JOHN T. HARRIS, ;
l Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps, |
[ Envelope Assistant. |
L



v repLy revzr o QM 293 A-C

z
-

.- &
".,_9
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. B
Baokhan, Jp 0 June 20  1929.

Mra. Cosel Beckhan,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make 2 pilgrimage tc
these cemeteries".

e records of this office show that you are the brother of the
1ate Privete James R, Beckham, Co. D, 102nd ﬁ.,yzsm Div., vhose revains are

now interred in the Olse-Aisne Anetican Cemetery, Seringes~ei~Hesles, Adsne,
Franc@e !

¥ill you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
namesiand addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en tolextend invitations to them to make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and

-widovﬁ are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

\ vour attention is particularly inyvited to section 4 of the en-
closadZAct, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parensib to the decedent, a statemsnt as toc her relationship is requested.
If @b was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a a?atament to that effect be made.

e | For your reply; you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

1o podkage. i,

1 (_\_
> 4\?' ]"o,?:-)'rhe Quartermaster General,
el ©

o, %a:.
7 1 Very truly yours, ' Cy/{
£, o
e c(\\
\] JOHN T. HARRIS, |
2 incles. | Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Cangress. Assistant. !

. Envelope.




